

mmmsy/skrur to pparemak (Akhilesh kersingh)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Executive Engineer. R.W.D. Work DIVISION

Assistant Engineer. R.W.D. Work ^{Tekari} SUB-DIVISION

Akhilesh Singh Koneh.

Measurement Book

938

Final Bill

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
NAME OF WORK: CONGR of road				
from KVT to pa. road				
under MHCY (SC) scheme.				
Agency: Shri Atkila Singh				
Agreement No. - 28/SB/17 HCV/W				
- 2021-2022				
Commencement of work - 18/10/21				
Completion of work - 18/10/22				
Measurement - Nil				
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>				
Date of entry:-				
(1) CONGR of Reference Working				
Qty vide P. No (22) item (1)				
1.089 KM @ Rs 3771.73/m				
Rs 4107/-				
(2) CONGR of Reference Qty vide				
P. No (22) item (2) 1.089m.				
@ Rs 1714.92/m				
Rs 1868/-				
(3) Cleaning and grading Qty				
vide P. No (22) item (3) 50.76 m				
@ Rs 52998.20/m				
Rs 40279/-				
(4) CONGR of embankment Qty				
vide P. No (22) item (4) 804.67 m ³				
@ Rs 192.03/m ³				
Rs 15451/-				

Continuation Rs 280775/-

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

P/F-250775/a

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(3/5) CONCRETION of curb and kerb (Lead up to 1500mm) City vide p.No (22) item (5) 1877.56 M ³ @ 154.58/M ³ Rs 289239/-					
(5/6) CONCRETION of subgrade and earthen City vide p.No (23) item (6) 3621.92 M ³ @ 176.64/M ³ - Rs 639774					
(7/7) CONCRETION of granular sub base City vide p.No (24) item (7) 937.77 M ³ @ 1888.95/M ³ - Rs 177140/-					
(8/8) P/L Spreading W.B.M Gr-3 City vide p.No (23) item (8) 311.46 M ³ @ 2508.54/M ³ - Rs 781309/-					
(9/9) P/A prime coat (SS) City vide p.No (23) item (9) 4152.76 M ² limit City vide p.No @ Rs 41.41/M ² Rs 171952/- Rs 385546/-					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 BF-38554462

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10/10) P/A 100x100 (10)					
Qty side p.no. (24)					
item (10) 4152.76 m					
limit - 4152.42 m (a)					
15 14.33/m ² - 15 59504/10					
(11/11) p/l and rolling of					
close Qty side p.no. (24)					
item (11) 4152.42 m					
(a) 15 170.70/m ²					
15 708818/10					
(12/13) P/F ordinary K.M					
post Qty side p.no.					
(24) item (12) 3 K10					
(a) 15 2042.02/m ² - 15 6141/10					
(13/14) P/F 200M to post					
Qty side p.no. (24)					
item (13) 04 NO (a)					
15 583.92/m ² - 15 2336/10					
(14/15) P/F boundary filler					
Qty side p.no. (24)					
item (14) 21 NO (a)					
15 525.67/m ² - 15 11039/10					
15 464384/10					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15/14) painting two coats ON New concrete sur- face (Hyride p.no (25) iter (15) 66.96 m ² @ Rs 99.17/m ² — Rs 6640/20					
(16/17) painting New letters and (Hyride p.no (25) iter (16) 624.00 sqm @ Rs 0.53/sqm — Rs 331/20					
(17/18) P/F of typical MNCs x Jogocitizen (Hyride p.no (25) iter (17) 03 NO @ Rs 9279.45/NO — Rs 27838/20					
(18/20) P/F 600MM equilat- -eral high (Hyride p.no (25) iter (18) 10 NO @ Rs 2408.01/NO — Rs 24080/20					
(19/21) P/F (600 x 450) MM rectangular (Hyride p.no (25) iter (19) 06 NO @ Rs 4467.5/NO — Rs 26805/20 — Rs 4738978/20					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(20) 20	P/F 900 MM side				
	Octagon Qty side				
	P.No. (26) item (20)				
	- 02 NO @ 15 8203.63/NO				
					15 16407/00
(21) 21	P/L OF hot applied				
	thermoplastic Qty				
	vide P.No. (26) item (21)				
	217.12 M ² @ 15 735.89/M ²				
					15 159776/00
(22) 22	Dismantling of existing				
	structure Qty side				
	P.No. (26) item (22)				
	1.41 M ³ @ 15 493.18/M ³				
					15 695/00
(23) 23	Dismantling of existing				
	structure Qty side				
	P.No. (26) item (23)				
	48.02 M ³ @ 15 353.64/M ³				
					15 16982/00
(24) 24	Removal of all types				
	of house pipe Qty side				
	P.No. (26) item (24)				
	05 NO @ 15 181.13/NO				
					15 906/00
					15 9933744/00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(25/29) Removing all types of hump pipe at y nide					
P. NO. (27) item (25)					
135 NO @ 13 244.92/m					
					13 1225/00
(26/30) B/w in excavation for structure at y nide					
P. NO. (27) item (26)					
135. 65 M ³ @					
13 305.42/m ³ — 13					41430/00
(27/31) providing concrete for plain at y nide					
P. NO. (27) item (27)					
14.97 M ³ @ 13 959.39/m ³					
					13 67655/00
(28/32) providing concrete for plain (H-20) at y nide					
P. NO. (27) item (28)					
86.220 M ³ @ 13 5003.60/m ³					
					13 431410/00
(29/33) plain/reinforced cement concrete (H-20) at y nide					
P. NO. (27) item (29)					
60.20 M ³ @ 13 5223.65/m ³					
					13 314464/00
					13 5789928/00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
30 31	plain/reinforced concrete				
	concrete (M-20) O+Y				
	vide p. No. (28) item (30)				
	4.46 M ³ @ Rs 5498.91/M ³				
					Rs 24525/a
31 35	P/L reinforced concrete				
	concrete (M-25) O+Y				
	vide p. No. (28) item (31)				
	8.74 M ³ @ Rs 6292.24/M ³				
					Rs 23533/a
32 36	S/F/P HYSD bar				
	(O+Y) vide p. No. (28)				
	item (32) 0.44 MT				
	@ Rs 55564.57/MT				Rs 24684/a
33 37	Backfilling behind				
	abutment O+Y vide				
	page No. (28) item				
	No. (32) 35.35 M ³				
	@ Rs 804.98/M ³				Rs 28480/a
34 38	providing weephole				
	in brick Masonry				
	(O+Y) vide p. No. (28)				
	item (34) 36.00 NO				
	@ Rs 118.38/NO				Rs 4261/a
					Rs 90351/a

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(35/39) P/L reinforcement concrete (NP3) city vide page no. (29) item (35) 15.00 Mtr @ Rs 3689.21/Mtr — Rs 55338/—					
(36/42) Laying cement concrete pipe (NP3) 300MM dia city vide page no. (29) item (36) 50.00 Mtr @ Rs 727.36/Mtr — Rs 36368/—					
(37/43) Filling in foundation trenches city vide page no. (29) item (37) 15.28 M ³ @ Rs 522.51/M ³ — Rs 7981/—					
					Rs 6007199/—
Add - 12% C.S.T.H. — Rs 720864/—					
Add - 1% L.C. — Rs 60072/—					
Add signifying fee — Rs 112045/—					
					Rs 6900180/—
Less 3.50% advance payment — Rs 24150/—					
					Rs 6658674/—
Less previous payment vide TNBP (12) — Rs 2115779/—					
					Rs 4542895/—

Material statement
MDA-939/21

Sushash
11/12/2022

Continuation

8/10/12/22